
Lynn (2-1) -vs- Claflin (0-1)
11/18/25 at Orangeburg, S.C.(Edward L. Tullis Arena)

 
 

 
 
Lynn 68

Claflin 64

Date: 11/18/25
Time: 5:00 p.m.
Attendance: 213
Site: Orangeburg, S.C.(Edward L. Tullis Arena)
Referees: Desiree Dobson, John Lesaine, Kennedy Boyd

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Lynn 23 16 12 17 68
Claflin 16 15 13 20 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Mocadlo,Trinity * 34 6-13 3-5 1-2 4-1 5 4 4 7 0 1 16
15 Baker,Serena * 28 5-8 2-4 3-3 3-2 5 1 0 2 1 1 15
11 Tiffan,Katie * 30 4-9 0-1 3-3 1-6 7 1 1 2 0 1 11
01 Deleon,Angelina * 29 2-5 1-1 4-6 2-7 9 3 4 3 1 0 9
05 Wentworth,Hannah * 38 1-8 1-6 2-2 0-4 4 0 2 1 0 2 5
14 Jean-Glaude,Emily 16 3-6 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 7
12 Oleary,Tessa 19 1-4 0-1 1-2 1-4 5 1 0 5 0 1 3
23 Mantilla,Danigzy 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-54 8-21 14-18 14-28 42 10 12 20 3 7 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-24   37.50% 4-11   36.36% 1-1   100.00%
2nd Quarter 6-11   54.55% 3-5   60.00% 1-1   100.00%
3rd Quarter 5-10   50.00% 0-2   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 3-9   33.33% 1-3   33.33% 10-14   71.43%
Total 23-54   42.6% 8-21   38.1% 14-18   77.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 12
Largest Lead: 11 2nd-
02:20

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 LEWIS,Ashari * 28 6-15 0-2 5-6 1-1 2 3 4 4 1 2 17
20 RANDOLPH,Olivia * 18 4-5 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 4 1 1 2 1 8
00 LEWIS,Mia * 22 3-8 0-2 1-1 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 0 7
23 SANDIFER,Yvette * 24 2-5 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 3 2 0 0 6
22 FLOYD,Tyra * 27 2-10 1-8 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 1 0 5
24 HOWARD,Ryian 7 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
02 LUCAS,Ariel 20 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
05 HEYWARD,Tacoya 17 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-5 5 4 0 0 0 2 5
03 RIVERS,Kennedy 17 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 3
21 HINTON,Emaree 17 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 2 0 1 2
01 DAVIS,Makailah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-61 4-19 8-9 8-19 27 21 12 12 4 6 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-18   38.89% 1-3   33.33% 1-1   100.00%
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00% 1-6   16.67% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 6-14   42.86% 1-6   16.67% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 7-14   50.00% 1-4   25.00% 5-6   83.33%
Total 26-61   42.6% 4-19   21.1% 8-9   88.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Lynn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Claflin
09:50 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ASHARI

REBOUND DEF by DELEON,ANGELINA --
MISS 3PTR by MOCADLO,TRINITY 09:38
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,SERENA --
MISS 3PTR by MOCADLO,TRINITY 09:24
REBOUND OFF by TIFFAN,KATIE --
GOOD LAYUP by TIFFAN,KATIE(in the paint) 09:18 2-0 V 2

09:14 FOUL  by SANDIFER,YVETTE
GOOD FT by TIFFAN,KATIE 09:14 3-0 V 3

08:58 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,ASHARI
STEAL  by TIFFAN,KATIE 08:56
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,SERENA 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by FLOYD,TYRA
08:29 MISS JUMPER by SANDIFER,YVETTE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by TIFFAN,KATIE 08:14

08:14 BLOCK  by LEWIS,ASHARI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by TIFFAN,KATIE 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by RANDOLPH,OLIVIA
07:53 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ASHARI

REBOUND DEF by DELEON,ANGELINA --
MISS LAYUP by MOCADLO,TRINITY 07:37

07:37 BLOCK  by RANDOLPH,OLIVIA
REBOUND OFF by MOCADLO,TRINITY --
GOOD 3PTR by DELEON,ANGELINA 07:31 6-0 V 6
ASSIST  by MOCADLO,TRINITY --

07:16 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MIA
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,ASHARI

07:12 6-2 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by FLOYD,TYRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,ASHARI

GOOD JUMPER by TIFFAN,KATIE 06:53 8-2 V 6
06:37 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,ASHARI

STEAL  by BAKER,SERENA 06:36
MISS LAYUP by MOCADLO,TRINITY 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ASHARI

06:24 8-4 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by RANDOLPH,OLIVIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,ASHARI
MISS 3PTR by WENTWORTH,HANNAH 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by FLOYD,TYRA

06:07 8-6 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by RANDOLPH,OLIVIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,MIA
05:45 FOUL  by RANDOLPH,OLIVIA

SUB IN by OLEARY,TESSA 05:45
SUB IN by JEAN-GLAUDE,EMILY 05:45
SUB OUT by DELEON,ANGELINA 05:45
SUB OUT by BAKER,SERENA 05:45

05:45 SUB IN by LUCAS,ARIEL
05:45 SUB OUT by SANDIFER,YVETTE

GOOD JUMPER by MOCADLO,TRINITY(in the paint) 05:42 10-6 V 4
05:26 10-8 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,MIA

-- ASSIST  by FLOYD,TYRA
MISS 3PTR by WENTWORTH,HANNAH 05:04
REBOUND OFF by MOCADLO,TRINITY --
GOOD JUMPER by MOCADLO,TRINITY(in the paint) 04:56 12-8 V 4

04:43 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ASHARI
REBOUND DEF by TIFFAN,KATIE --



TURNOVER  by OLEARY,TESSA 04:34
04:31 STEAL  by RANDOLPH,OLIVIA
04:23 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,ASHARI

REBOUND DEF by TIFFAN,KATIE --
TURNOVER  by TIFFAN,KATIE 04:18

04:17 STEAL  by LEWIS,ASHARI
04:15 12-10 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,ASHARI(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:59
03:56 SUB IN by HINTON,EMAREE
03:56 SUB OUT by RANDOLPH,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by MOCADLO,TRINITY 03:48
-- REBOUND DEF by HINTON,EMAREE

03:38 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,MIA
STEAL  by OLEARY,TESSA 03:37
MISS LAYUP by TIFFAN,KATIE 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HEYWARD,TACOYA
03:21 SUB IN by HEYWARD,TACOYA
03:21 SUB OUT by LUCAS,ARIEL
03:17 MISS LAYUP by HINTON,EMAREE

BLOCK  by JEAN-GLAUDE,EMILY 03:17
REBOUND DEF by OLEARY,TESSA --
MISS 3PTR by TIFFAN,KATIE 02:58
REBOUND OFF by JEAN-GLAUDE,EMILY --
GOOD LAYUP by JEAN-GLAUDE,EMILY(in the paint) 02:55 14-10 V 4

02:48 SUB IN by LUCAS,ARIEL
02:48 SUB OUT by FLOYD,TYRA
02:43 MISS LAYUP by FLOYD,TYRA

REBOUND DEF by WENTWORTH,HANNAH --
GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,SERENA 02:29 17-10 V 7
ASSIST  by MOCADLO,TRINITY --

02:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by DELEON,ANGELINA 02:29
SUB OUT by TIFFAN,KATIE 02:29

02:29 SUB IN by FLOYD,TYRA
02:29 SUB OUT by LEWIS,ASHARI
02:16 17-13 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by HEYWARD,TACOYA

-- ASSIST  by LUCAS,ARIEL
MISS LAYUP by OLEARY,TESSA 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by HINTON,EMAREE
01:58 17-15 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,MIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by DELEON,ANGELINA 01:58
01:58 17-16 V 1 GOOD FT by LEWIS,MIA

MISS 3PTR by WENTWORTH,HANNAH 01:36
REBOUND OFF by DELEON,ANGELINA --
GOOD 3PTR by MOCADLO,TRINITY 01:32 20-16 V 4
ASSIST  by DELEON,ANGELINA --

01:15 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,MIA
REBOUND DEF by DELEON,ANGELINA --

01:11 FOUL  by HINTON,EMAREE
SUB IN by MANTILLA,DANIGZY 01:11
SUB OUT by MOCADLO,TRINITY 01:11
MISS LAYUP by DELEON,ANGELINA 01:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:35 MISS 3PTR by RIVERS,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:34 SUB IN by RIVERS,KENNEDY
00:34 SUB OUT by LEWIS,MIA

GOOD 3PTR by WENTWORTH,HANNAH 00:26 23-16 V 7
ASSIST  by MANTILLA,DANIGZY --

00:00 MISS JUMPER by RIVERS,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by WENTWORTH,HANNAH --



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lynn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Claflin
10:00 SUB IN by HINTON,EMAREE
10:00 SUB IN by RIVERS,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB IN by LUCAS,ARIEL
10:00 SUB IN by HEYWARD,TACOYA
10:00 SUB OUT by RANDOLPH,OLIVIA
10:00 SUB OUT by LEWIS,ASHARI
10:00 SUB OUT by FLOYD,TYRA
10:00 SUB OUT by SANDIFER,YVETTE

TURNOVER  by OLEARY,TESSA 09:56
09:55 STEAL  by HEYWARD,TACOYA

09:51 23-18 V 5
GOOD LAYUP by HEYWARD,TACOYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

SUB IN by MANTILLA,DANIGZY 09:39
SUB IN by OLEARY,TESSA 09:39
SUB OUT by DELEON,ANGELINA 09:39
SUB OUT by TIFFAN,KATIE 09:39
TURNOVER  by OLEARY,TESSA 09:20
TURNOVER  by OLEARY,TESSA 09:20

09:20 TURNOVER  by LUCAS,ARIEL
SUB IN by TIFFAN,KATIE 09:20
SUB OUT by OLEARY,TESSA 09:20
MISS 3PTR by WENTWORTH,HANNAH 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HEYWARD,TACOYA
08:49 MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,ARIEL

REBOUND DEF by TIFFAN,KATIE --
GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,SERENA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:38 25-18 V 7
ASSIST  by TIFFAN,KATIE --

07:58 25-20 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by HINTON,EMAREE(in the paint)
07:48 FOUL  by LEWIS,MIA
07:48 SUB IN by SANDIFER,YVETTE
07:48 SUB OUT by LEWIS,MIA

MISS 3PTR by WENTWORTH,HANNAH 07:41
-- REBOUND DEF by HEYWARD,TACOYA

07:34 25-23 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by LUCAS,ARIEL
-- ASSIST  by SANDIFER,YVETTE

TURNOVER  by MOCADLO,TRINITY 07:19
07:17 STEAL  by HINTON,EMAREE
07:11 TURNOVER  by SANDIFER,YVETTE

STEAL  by MANTILLA,DANIGZY 07:10
TURNOVER  by TIFFAN,KATIE 07:06
FOUL  by TIFFAN,KATIE 07:06
SUB IN by DELEON,ANGELINA 07:04
SUB OUT by MANTILLA,DANIGZY 07:04

07:04 SUB IN by RANDOLPH,OLIVIA
07:04 SUB OUT by HINTON,EMAREE
06:55 MISS 3PTR by RIVERS,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by MOCADLO,TRINITY --
GOOD 3PTR by MOCADLO,TRINITY 06:43 28-23 V 5
ASSIST  by DELEON,ANGELINA --

06:16 MISS JUMPER by LUCAS,ARIEL
-- REBOUND OFF by RANDOLPH,OLIVIA

06:14 TURNOVER  by RANDOLPH,OLIVIA
06:14 FOUL  by RANDOLPH,OLIVIA
06:08 SUB IN by LEWIS,ASHARI
06:08 SUB OUT by HEYWARD,TACOYA

MISS LAYUP by WENTWORTH,HANNAH 05:47
05:47 BLOCK  by RANDOLPH,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND DEF by RANDOLPH,OLIVIA
05:36 MISS LAYUP by RANDOLPH,OLIVIA



BLOCK  by BAKER,SERENA 05:36
REBOUND DEF by DELEON,ANGELINA --
TURNOVER  by BAKER,SERENA 05:23

05:23 SUB IN by FLOYD,TYRA
05:23 SUB IN by HINTON,EMAREE
05:23 SUB OUT by RANDOLPH,OLIVIA
05:23 SUB OUT by LUCAS,ARIEL
05:10 MISS 3PTR by FLOYD,TYRA

REBOUND DEF by OLEARY,TESSA --
GOOD 3PTR by MOCADLO,TRINITY 04:43 31-23 V 8
ASSIST  by WENTWORTH,HANNAH --

04:27 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,ASHARI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:27
TURNOVER  by MOCADLO,TRINITY 04:22
FOUL  by MOCADLO,TRINITY 04:22
SUB IN by MANTILLA,DANIGZY 04:22
SUB OUT by MOCADLO,TRINITY 04:22
SUB IN by OLEARY,TESSA 04:15
SUB OUT by TIFFAN,KATIE 04:15

04:08 MISS JUMPER by SANDIFER,YVETTE
-- REBOUND OFF by FLOYD,TYRA

03:59 MISS 3PTR by FLOYD,TYRA
-- REBOUND OFF by HINTON,EMAREE

03:51 31-25 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by SANDIFER,YVETTE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MANTILLA,DANIGZY(in the paint) 03:18 33-25 V 8

02:57 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ASHARI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:40 TURNOVER  by HINTON,EMAREE
STEAL  by WENTWORTH,HANNAH 02:39
GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,SERENA(in the paint) 02:20 35-25 V 10
ASSIST  by DELEON,ANGELINA --

02:20 FOUL  by RIVERS,KENNEDY
GOOD FT by BAKER,SERENA 02:20 36-25 V 11

02:06 36-27 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,ASHARI
TURNOVER  by OLEARY,TESSA 01:56
FOUL  by OLEARY,TESSA 01:56
SUB IN by TIFFAN,KATIE 01:56
SUB IN by MOCADLO,TRINITY 01:56
SUB OUT by MANTILLA,DANIGZY 01:56
SUB OUT by OLEARY,TESSA 01:56

01:51 36-29 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,ASHARI
MISS LAYUP by DELEON,ANGELINA 01:41
REBOUND OFF by MOCADLO,TRINITY --
GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,SERENA 01:28 39-29 V 10

00:54 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,ASHARI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:54
MISS LAYUP by MOCADLO,TRINITY 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by HEYWARD,TACOYA
FOUL  by DELEON,ANGELINA 00:04

00:04 39-30 V 9 GOOD FT by SANDIFER,YVETTE
00:04 39-31 V 8 GOOD FT by SANDIFER,YVETTE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lynn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Claflin
09:56 39-33 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by RANDOLPH,OLIVIA(in the paint)
09:03 39-35 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by SANDIFER,YVETTE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,ASHARI
GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,SERENA(in the paint) 08:29 41-35 V 6
ASSIST  by WENTWORTH,HANNAH --



08:15 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,ASHARI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:08 TURNOVER  by SANDIFER,YVETTE
STEAL  by MOCADLO,TRINITY 08:07
GOOD JUMPER by DELEON,ANGELINA(fastbreak) 07:59 43-35 V 8
ASSIST  by MOCADLO,TRINITY --

07:35 43-37 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,ASHARI
MISS JUMPER by MOCADLO,TRINITY 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by RANDOLPH,OLIVIA
06:53 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,MIA

REBOUND DEF by TIFFAN,KATIE --
GOOD LAYUP by TIFFAN,KATIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:46 45-37 V 8
ASSIST  by MOCADLO,TRINITY --

06:23 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,MIA
STEAL  by WENTWORTH,HANNAH 06:21
MISS LAYUP by WENTWORTH,HANNAH 06:17

06:17 BLOCK  by FLOYD,TYRA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by JEAN-GLAUDE,EMILY 06:17
SUB OUT by BAKER,SERENA 06:17

06:17 SUB IN by HINTON,EMAREE
06:17 SUB OUT by RANDOLPH,OLIVIA
06:07 SUB IN by LUCAS,ARIEL
06:07 SUB IN by RANDOLPH,OLIVIA
06:07 SUB OUT by FLOYD,TYRA
06:07 SUB OUT by SANDIFER,YVETTE
05:53 MISS 3PTR by FLOYD,TYRA

REBOUND DEF by DELEON,ANGELINA --
05:52 FOUL  by HINTON,EMAREE

TURNOVER  by DELEON,ANGELINA 05:47
05:36 TURNOVER  by HINTON,EMAREE

SUB IN by OLEARY,TESSA 05:33
SUB OUT by TIFFAN,KATIE 05:33

05:33 SUB IN by FLOYD,TYRA
05:33 SUB OUT by RANDOLPH,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by JEAN-GLAUDE,EMILY 05:16
-- REBOUND DEF by HINTON,EMAREE

05:04 MISS LAYUP by HINTON,EMAREE
REBOUND DEF by OLEARY,TESSA --

04:56 FOUL  by FLOYD,TYRA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56
GOOD JUMPER by TIFFAN,KATIE 04:36 47-37 V 10

04:19 MISS 3PTR by FLOYD,TYRA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:16 SUB IN by HEYWARD,TACOYA
04:16 SUB OUT by LEWIS,ASHARI
04:07 47-39 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,MIA
03:49 FOUL  by HEYWARD,TACOYA
03:49 SUB IN by RANDOLPH,OLIVIA
03:49 SUB OUT by HINTON,EMAREE

TURNOVER  by MOCADLO,TRINITY 03:38
03:38 47-42 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by FLOYD,TYRA

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,MIA
MISS 3PTR by JEAN-GLAUDE,EMILY 03:38

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,MIA
03:38 MISS 3PTR by FLOYD,TYRA

REBOUND DEF by TIFFAN,KATIE --
GOOD LAYUP by JEAN-GLAUDE,EMILY(in the paint) 02:25 49-42 V 7

02:14 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MIA
REBOUND DEF by JEAN-GLAUDE,EMILY --
SUB IN by TIFFAN,KATIE 01:58
SUB OUT by JEAN-GLAUDE,EMILY 01:58



TURNOVER  by BAKER,SERENA 01:52
FOUL  by BAKER,SERENA 01:52

01:29 49-44 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by RANDOLPH,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST  by SANDIFER,YVETTE

01:24 SUB IN by SANDIFER,YVETTE
01:24 SUB OUT by LUCAS,ARIEL
01:20 SUB IN by LUCAS,ARIEL
01:20 SUB OUT by LEWIS,MIA
01:14 FOUL  by RANDOLPH,OLIVIA
01:14 SUB IN by HOWARD,RYIAN
01:14 SUB OUT by RANDOLPH,OLIVIA
01:00 FOUL  by HEYWARD,TACOYA

GOOD FT by DELEON,ANGELINA 01:00 50-44 V 6
GOOD FT by DELEON,ANGELINA 01:00 51-44 V 7

00:33 MISS LAYUP by SANDIFER,YVETTE
REBOUND DEF by WENTWORTH,HANNAH --
MISS LAYUP by TIFFAN,KATIE 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HEYWARD,TACOYA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Lynn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Claflin
10:00 SUB IN by HOWARD,RYIAN
10:00 SUB IN by LUCAS,ARIEL
10:00 SUB IN by HEYWARD,TACOYA
10:00 SUB OUT by RANDOLPH,OLIVIA
10:00 SUB OUT by LEWIS,ASHARI
10:00 SUB OUT by LEWIS,MIA
09:36 FOUL  by HEYWARD,TACOYA

GOOD FT by DELEON,ANGELINA 09:36 52-44 V 8
GOOD FT by DELEON,ANGELINA 09:36 53-44 V 9

09:17 53-46 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,RYIAN
-- ASSIST  by SANDIFER,YVETTE

TURNOVER  by MOCADLO,TRINITY 09:01
FOUL  by MOCADLO,TRINITY 09:01

08:46 53-48 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by LUCAS,ARIEL(in the paint)
08:29 FOUL  by HEYWARD,TACOYA
08:29 SUB IN by LEWIS,ASHARI
08:29 SUB OUT by HEYWARD,TACOYA

GOOD 3PTR by JEAN-GLAUDE,EMILY 08:16 56-48 V 8
ASSIST  by DELEON,ANGELINA --
SUB IN by JEAN-GLAUDE,EMILY 08:09
SUB OUT by BAKER,SERENA 08:09

08:02 MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,ARIEL
REBOUND DEF by DELEON,ANGELINA --
TURNOVER  by DELEON,ANGELINA 07:58

07:57 STEAL  by LEWIS,ASHARI
07:54 56-50 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,RYIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,ASHARI
MISS JUMPER by JEAN-GLAUDE,EMILY 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,RYIAN
06:56 MISS 3PTR by FLOYD,TYRA

REBOUND DEF by WENTWORTH,HANNAH --
06:39 FOUL  by LEWIS,ASHARI
06:31 SUB IN by RIVERS,KENNEDY
06:31 SUB IN by LEWIS,MIA
06:31 SUB OUT by FLOYD,TYRA
06:31 SUB OUT by SANDIFER,YVETTE
06:15 FOUL  by HOWARD,RYIAN

MISS FT by DELEON,ANGELINA 06:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



MISS FT by DELEON,ANGELINA 06:15
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MAKAILAH

06:15 SUB IN by DAVIS,MAKAILAH
06:15 SUB OUT by LUCAS,ARIEL
05:57 56-52 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,ASHARI(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MOCADLO,TRINITY(in the paint) 05:45 58-52 V 6
05:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:28 58-54 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,RYIAN(in the paint)
05:06 FOUL  by RIVERS,KENNEDY

GOOD FT by TIFFAN,KATIE 05:06 59-54 V 5
GOOD FT by TIFFAN,KATIE 05:06 60-54 V 6
SUB IN by BAKER,SERENA 05:06
SUB OUT by DELEON,ANGELINA 05:06

04:53 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ASHARI
REBOUND DEF by OLEARY,TESSA --
MISS LAYUP by OLEARY,TESSA 04:40
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,SERENA --
GOOD LAYUP by OLEARY,TESSA(in the paint) 04:32 62-54 V 8

04:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by OLEARY,TESSA 04:27
SUB OUT by JEAN-GLAUDE,EMILY 04:27
FOUL  by MOCADLO,TRINITY 04:17

04:17 62-55 V 7 GOOD FT by LEWIS,ASHARI
04:17 62-56 V 6 GOOD FT by LEWIS,ASHARI

MISS 3PTR by BAKER,SERENA 04:17
REBOUND OFF by MOCADLO,TRINITY --

04:17 SUB IN by RANDOLPH,OLIVIA
04:17 SUB IN by HEYWARD,TACOYA
04:17 SUB OUT by HOWARD,RYIAN
04:17 SUB OUT by LEWIS,ASHARI
04:16 FOUL  by RIVERS,KENNEDY

GOOD FT by OLEARY,TESSA 04:00 63-56 V 7
MISS FT by OLEARY,TESSA 03:54
REBOUND OFF by OLEARY,TESSA --
MISS 3PTR by OLEARY,TESSA 03:21

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,KENNEDY
03:12 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,MIA

-- REBOUND OFF by RANDOLPH,OLIVIA
03:06 63-59 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by RIVERS,KENNEDY

-- ASSIST  by RANDOLPH,OLIVIA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:57

02:50 SUB IN by SANDIFER,YVETTE
02:50 SUB OUT by RIVERS,KENNEDY

TURNOVER  by MOCADLO,TRINITY 02:48
02:48 SUB IN by RIVERS,KENNEDY
02:48 SUB IN by FLOYD,TYRA
02:48 SUB IN by LEWIS,ASHARI
02:48 SUB OUT by HEYWARD,TACOYA
02:48 SUB OUT by DAVIS,MAKAILAH
02:48 SUB OUT by LEWIS,MIA
02:42 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,ASHARI
02:42 FOUL  by LEWIS,ASHARI
02:42 SUB IN by HEYWARD,TACOYA
02:42 SUB OUT by LEWIS,ASHARI

MISS LAYUP by DELEON,ANGELINA 02:35
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,SERENA --
MISS LAYUP by BAKER,SERENA 02:33
REBOUND OFF by DELEON,ANGELINA --
TURNOVER  by MOCADLO,TRINITY 02:19

02:18 STEAL  by HEYWARD,TACOYA
02:14 MISS LAYUP by HEYWARD,TACOYA

BLOCK  by DELEON,ANGELINA 02:14



REBOUND DEF by DELEON,ANGELINA --
TURNOVER  by MOCADLO,TRINITY 01:38
FOUL  by DELEON,ANGELINA 01:29

01:29 63-60 V 3 GOOD FT by LEWIS,ASHARI
01:29 63-61 V 2 GOOD FT by LEWIS,ASHARI
01:29 SUB IN by LEWIS,ASHARI
01:29 SUB OUT by HEYWARD,TACOYA

TURNOVER  by DELEON,ANGELINA 01:26
01:22 MISS 3PTR by FLOYD,TYRA

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,SERENA --
TURNOVER  by WENTWORTH,HANNAH 01:13

01:13 SUB IN by HEYWARD,TACOYA
01:13 SUB OUT by LEWIS,ASHARI

FOUL  by MOCADLO,TRINITY 01:03
01:03 63-62 V 1 GOOD FT by LEWIS,ASHARI
01:03 MISS FT by LEWIS,ASHARI

REBOUND DEF by TIFFAN,KATIE --
00:43 FOUL  by LEWIS,ASHARI
00:43 SUB IN by LEWIS,ASHARI
00:43 SUB OUT by HEYWARD,TACOYA

GOOD FT by WENTWORTH,HANNAH 00:41 64-62 V 2
GOOD FT by WENTWORTH,HANNAH 00:41 65-62 V 3

00:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:34 65-64 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,ASHARI
00:33 SUB IN by HEYWARD,TACOYA
00:33 SUB OUT by RIVERS,KENNEDY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:31
00:09 FOUL  by FLOYD,TYRA

MISS FT by MOCADLO,TRINITY 00:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MOCADLO,TRINITY 00:09 66-64 V 2

00:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:08 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,ASHARI

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,SERENA --
00:01 FOUL  by RANDOLPH,OLIVIA

GOOD FT by BAKER,SERENA 00:01 67-64 V 3
GOOD FT by BAKER,SERENA 00:01 68-64 V 4


